Tender forms received by 
The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water 

Supply and Sanitation Agency, RPMU Kannur 

Tender fee 
Rs.1604/- + GST (GST is to be remitted by the bidder 

on reverse charge basis while filing his returns) 

EMD 
Rs. 20,054/- (Rupees  Twenty  thousand and fifty Four 

only) 

Mode of payment (Tender fee & EMD)  Online payment 

Pre- bid meeting 19.08.2025 at 11.00 AM 

KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AGENCY 

Regional Project Management Unit, Kannur 

2nd Floor, Blgd NoIII/253, Near  AKG Hospital

[...]

document  without  any  deviations  or with  the exceptions,  which  may be expressly  admitted  and 

accepted  by the  tender  accepting authority before the award of work. Preliminary agreement duly 

executed and signed in Rs. 200/ - worth stamp paper is also enclosed. Copy of the specifications duly 

signed is also enclosed. 

1. EMD for Rs.20,054/- (Rupees  Twenty Thousand fifty four only) has been remitted through internet  

banking facility only. 

2. I / We further agree to complete the whole work in all respects within 90 days from the date of award 

of work. 

3. I/We agree to keep the tender open for acceptance for a period of 9 0 days from the last date